Market Risk - Interest rate risk

The Group‘s borrowings comprise both variable and fixed rate instruments. The variable rate borrowings expose
the Group to a risk of changes in cash flows due to the changes in interest rates.

Management analyses interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis and uses interest rate swaps to mitigate interest
rate risk.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group‘s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 Carrying amount

 Fixed rate instruments 2016 2015

  $’000 $’000

 Financial liabilities (83,493) (96,997)

  (83,493) (96,997)

 Variable rate instruments

 Financial assets   101,453   102,393
 Financial liabilities (877,073) (941,234)

  (775,620) (838,841)

 Net exposure  (859,113) (935,838)

 Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2015.

   Equity Profit or (loss)
   $’000 $’000

 30 June 2016

 100bp increase  566   (7,756)

 100bp decrease   (587)   7,756

 30 June 2015

 100bp increase  877   (8,388)

 100bp decrease   (918)   8,388

Whitehaven Coal Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

For the year ended 30 June 2016

74

5 Capital structure and funding (cont.)

5.3 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont.)

c) Risk exposures and responses (cont.)

Market Risk - Commodity price risk

The Group’s major commodity price exposure is to the price of coal. The Group has chosen not to hedge against the
movement in coal prices.

 Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade
receivables, available for sale financial assets, derivative financial instruments and the granting of financial